
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     June 26, 2023 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Edwina Jones; Interim Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity 
Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 2 #: 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:              Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.  
Address:              1627 Main St. 
                          Kansas City, MO 64108 
Contract #                                     9591 / 80002271 – WMR in the area of  
     Southwest Blvd. to Main St., W. 43rd St. to  
     Pershing Ave., Amendment 2 
Contract Amount:           $1,049,729.36   ($367,729.36 on Amendment 2) 
MBE Goal                                      13%     
WBE Goal:                7% 
Total MBE Achieved:   14% 
Total WBE Achieved:    7% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:              1020 E. 8th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:             Surveying 
Dollar Amount:                        $149,960 
Ownership:              Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc. 
Address:              19211 W. 64th Terrace 
               Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:             Utility Coordination 
Dollar Amount:                        $43,425.31 
Ownership:              Biesma, Jill 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
 
 
Page 2- 9591 / 80002271- WMR in the area of Southwest Blvd. to Main St., W. 
43rd St. to Pershing Ave., Amendment 2 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Lynchpin Ideas, LLC 
Address:              4550 Main St., Suite 200 
               Kansas City, MO 64111 
Scope of Work:             Public Involvement 
Dollar Amount:                        $17,600 
Ownership:              Lynch, Laura 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   IBC Traffic, Inc.  
Address:              1213 W. 8th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64101 
Scope of Work:             Traffic Control 
Dollar Amount:                        $14,470 
Ownership:              McCombs, Brandy 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:   $620,000.00 
Amendment 1:    $  62,000.00 
Current Contract Amount:   $682,000.00 
Proposed Amendment 2:   $367,729.36 
Proposed Contract Amount:  $1,049,729.36 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the project: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $617,652.65 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $119,960 for 19% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $38,256.23 for 6.2% WBE. 
 
 
 


